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August 17, 2000 
 

 
ALL ASSOCIATION MEMBERS 

 
 

Circular Letter No. 00-1348 
 
 
 
RE: MWCIA Website Enhancements  
 
 
The staff of the Minnesota Workers’ Compensation Insurers Assocation are pleased to 
announce the release of the following enhancements to MWCIA’s website: 
 
��Online Ratesheet Ordering System 

 
The Employer Experience Modification Search feature now allows authorized users 
the ability to order Minnesota experience modification ratesheets on-line.  In 
connection with the implementation of this new feature, Minnesota employer 
modification histories are now included as part of MWCIA’s annual subscriber fee.  
The price of an individual experience ratesheet when ordered on-line is $5.00.  All 
ratesheets ordered by mail or via our fax service will now cost $10.00 per ratesheet 
to offset the added expense of manual processing.   
 

��Minnesota Classification Index (MCI) 
 
The Class Code Search and Assigned Risk Rate Search programs are now available 
free of charge as an on-line service to MWCIA’s members, subscribers and the 
general public.  These programs allow users to determine standard job classification 
codes by entering simple job descriptions and to determine current Assigned Risk 
Plan rates by entering their corresponding 4-digit classification codes. 
 

In addition to the above features, the following enhancements have recently been 
implemented on MWCIA’s website: 

 
��Carrier Rate Search (public access) 

 
��Assigned Risk Depopulation Reports 

 
��more ‘help’ box information 

 
MWCIA’s website also provides valuable links to government websites as well as details 
about MWCIA’s products & services and expanded help and contact information.  If you 
are not familiar with our website, we encourage you to check out www.mwcia.org. 
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Remember, MWCIA on-line ratesheets are available only to authorized subscribers with 
active MWCIA Individual User accounts.  To apply for your MWCIA account number 
today, click Here (if you’re on the website), or call our office at 952.897.1737 to obtain a 
copy of MWCIA’s subscriber application.  An update of our web products price schedule 
is also attached for your review.  
 
We hope users of our website will find our products easy to use and we appreciate any 
feedback.  If you have any questions or need assistance navigating MWCIA’s website, 
please feel free to contact one of our underwriters by calling our office at 952.897.1737 
or emailing us at underwriting@mwcia.org. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Bruce A. Tollefson, CIC 
President 
 



 
 
 
 
 

MWCIA WEBSITE PRICE SCHEDULE 

eff. 08/00 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

��Employer Search  -  free 
 
��Assigned Risk Rate Search  -  free 

 
��Class Code Search (Minnesota Classification Index) - included 

with annual subscriber fee ($30) 
 

��Carrier Rate Search - included with annual subscriber fee ($30) 
 

��Employer Experience Modification Search - included with annual 
subscriber fee ($30) 

 
��Assigned Risk Plan Depop Search - included with annual 

subscriber fee ($30) until download capabilities become available 
 
��Employer Experience Rating Worksheets - $5.00 per worksheet 
 

[note:  Manually processed orders - $10 per worksheet] 
 
��Hardcopy mailing of MWCIA Circular Letter Service - $60 

annually to authorized individuals without an MWCIA Individual 
User Account 

 
[note:  Circular Letters are available on MWCIA’s website.  
Members will continue to receive one copy of each circular as 
part of their membership] 


